Bidding Documents may likewise refer to a distributor, manufacturer, contractor, or consultant.  

UN – United Nations.

Section I. Invitation to Bid 

INVITATION TO BID FOR THE 

Supply and Delivery of Tires and Batteries 

(1 Lot) 

The City Government of Naga, through the SWMO account, intends to allocate One Million 

Three Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Pesos (₱ 1,343,000.00) as the Approved Budget for 

the Contract (ABC) for the Supply and Delivery of Tires and Batteries (1 Lot) for the 

maintenance of city vehicles and heavy equipment. The Project/Contract Reference Number 

is 2025-002. Bids exceeding the ABC will be automatically rejected during bid opening.

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of 1 item, the 

details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP, through the source of funding as indicated below for Year 2025 in 

the amount of One Million Three Hundred Forty-Three Thousand (₱ 

1,343,000.00) Pesos. 

2.2. The source of funding is SWMO Account.  

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 

and its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated